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COMMERCIAL LINES

CLASS OF BUSINESS

Charter Referral Operation
Helicopter Repair and Service
Simulator Manufacturer
Aviation Charter

Mobile Aircraft Detailer
Aircraft

Timber Purchase

General Contractor

Private School Choice

Regional Health Septic Installer
Tree Removal & Land Clearing Equip.
Sprinkled Paint Coating Manufacturer

Marina Including Lift & Pontoon
Rentals

Inflatable Rental

Crane Rental w/ Operator

Hemp Grower & Retailer
Marijuana Grower

CBD/Hemp Product Manufacturer
CBD/Hemp Product Retailer

Irrigation Equip. Dealer & Contractor

Manure Pumping Operation w/
Trucking

Cattle Ranch

Solar Farm

Roofing Contractor

Campground w/ Canoe Rental
Operations

Apartment Complex

Sandblasting & Pressure Washing
Contractor

ArlingtonRoe.com

HIT LIST

July, 2022

COVERAGE WRITTEN

CGL and non-owned liability
CGL
CGL and professional liability
Low time pilot transitioning to a King Air used for charter
CGL
1941 Waco UPF 7 bi-plane (pilot with low tailwheel time)
$58k performance bond
$310,965 performance/payment bond (quick bond - credit only)
$127762 bond
$5,000 bond
Inland Marine $789 TIV

Property $15M TIV
Marine package including property, liquor, business auto, umbrella

GL $IM/$2M & inland marine $4k TIV
GL including riggers $1M/$2M, auto, inland marine $40k TIV & $5M excess
GL $1IM/$2M
GL $1M/$2M & property $2.6M TIV
GL $1M/$2M including products liability
GL $1M/$2M

Agricultural package including property & stock
Agricultural package, CPL, auto & work comp

Agricultural package incl property TIV $28M, auto & $1M excess

Package incl earthquake, flood & $5M excess

New venture with both residential and commercial exposure
GL
With subsidized housing, package $4.2M TIV

GL

$11,480
$29,684
$138,384
$61,090
$5,000
$5,349
$1,160
$9,329
$1,278
$101
$13,000
$59,659

$28,117

$1,588
$26,852
$3,982
$20,694
$2,500
$1,500

$37,833
$60,128

$171,253
$43,872

$10,710
$7,405
$17,258

$1,500

(800) 878-9891




HIT LIST

CLASS OF BUSINESS COVERAGE WRITTEN PREMIUM

Mortality 6 mini Highland cows valued at $88k $1,321
Grain Farm Package 1,700 acres, primary and tenant home, large farm equipment schedule $17,826
Equine Boarding/Training Property and CGL $5,013
o Non-Emergency Medical Transport $1M/$2M GL, $1M/$2M PL, $100k/$300k abuse $7,514
C:> Day Spa $1M/$3M GL, $1M/$3M PL $1,267
E Nonprofit Community Org. Package, auto & umbrella that had been non-renewed $105,000
% Assisted Living Facility PL/GL with lapse in prior coverage $4,500
Youth Camp Organization 3 pontoon boats and liability $3,130
Boat Rental Operation 5 pontoon boats and liability $4,437
Yacht 28’ value of $1.5M with Great Lakes navigation $5,411
% Umbrella $IM home, 2 drivers (ages 78 & 80), 1 at-fault accident $231
2 Umbrella $5M home, 2 autos, 3 drivers (one over 70) $1,096
; Seasonal Dwelling $4M Florida home, excluding wind $6,821
% Manufactured Home Seasonal in park with golf cart $348
é’ Log Home $542k home, seasonal with occasional rental $4190
* Affluent Package $5.8M home, 3 autos, $10M excess $31,808
Home with Losses $290k with 3 losses in 3 years $2,640
Flood 29 resort locations $39,134
Florida Flood Flood zone AE, $1M building, $300k contents $17.329
2
% Regional Hospital Cyber $10M limit $500,000
g Attorney/Public Defender Lawyer’s professional $3M/$3M, $10k per claim deductible $24,616
g HVAC Contractor Contractor’s professional $1M/$25k $25,000
Z
g Non-Emergency Transport $1M Liability, hired and non-owned coverage included $65,819
E Motorcycle Repair Shops $IM GL limit, $2M aggregate, $50k max limit/vehicle $1,565
g For-Hire Truck Furniture Hauler ~ $7M CSL, $100k UM/UIM, $5k med pay, physical damage, $100k cargo with filings $28,245
E For-Hire Truck $IM CSL, $50K UM/UIM, $480K TIV, $5k med pay & physical damage with filings $59,176
-
% Welder USL&H exposure $71,235
el Eog Farm Multi-state $101,284
3 Home-Healthcare With losses $31,982
g Electrician USL&H exposure $71,234

(800) 878-9891
ArlingtonRoe.com
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