

July, 2022

## **HIT LIST**

	CLASS OF BUSINESS	COVERAGE WRITTEN	PREMIUM
AVIATION	Charter Referral Operation	CGL and non-owned liability	\$11,480
	Helicopter Repair and Service	CGL	\$29,684
	Simulator Manufacturer	CGL and professional liability	\$138,384
	Aviation Charter	Low time pilot transitioning to a King Air used for charter	\$61,090
	Mobile Aircraft Detailer	CGL	\$5,000
	Aircraft	1941 Waco UPF 7 bi-plane (pilot with low tailwheel time)	\$5,349
BONDS	Timber Purchase	\$58k performance bond	\$1,160
	General Contractor	\$310,965 performance/payment bond (quick bond - credit only)	\$9,329
	Private School Choice	\$127,762 bond	\$1,278
	Regional Health Septic Installer	\$5,000 bond	\$101
	Tree Removal & Land Clearing Equip.	Inland Marine \$789k TIV	\$13,000
\GE	Sprinkled Paint Coating Manufacturer	Property \$15M TIV	\$59,659
BROKERAGE	Marina Including Lift & Pontoon Rentals	Marine package including property, liquor, business auto, umbrella	\$28,117
	Inflatable Rental	GL \$1M/\$2M & inland marine \$4k TIV	\$1,588
	Crane Rental w/ Operator	GL including riggers \$1M/\$2M, auto, inland marine \$40k TIV & \$5M excess	\$26,852
S	Hemp Grower & Retailer	GL \$1M/\$2M	\$3,982
CANNABIS	Marijuana Grower	GL \$1M/\$2M & property \$2.6M TIV	\$20,694
ΣŽ	CBD/Hemp Product Manufacturer	GL \$1M/\$2M including products liability	\$2,500
ŭ	CBD/Hemp Product Retailer	GL \$1M/\$2M	\$1,500
. AG	Irrigation Equip. Dealer & Contractor	Agricultural package including property & stock	\$37,833
IMERCIAL AG	Manure Pumping Operation w/ Trucking	Agricultural package, CPL, auto & work comp	\$60,128
	Cattle Ranch	Agricultural package incl property TIV \$28M, auto & \$1M excess	\$171,253
CON	Solar Farm	Package incl earthquake, flood & \$5M excess	\$43,872
NES	Roofing Contractor	New venture with both residential and commercial exposure	\$10,710
COMMERCIAL LINES	Campground w/ Canoe Rental Operations	GL	\$7,405
	Apartment Complex	With subsidized housing, package \$4.2M TIV	\$17,258
СОММ	Sandblasting & Pressure Washing Contractor	GL	\$1,500



	CLASS OF BUSINESS	COVERAGE WRITTEN	PREMIUM
FARM	Mortality Grain Farm Package Equine Boarding/Training	6 mini Highland cows valued at \$88k 1,700 acres, primary and tenant home, large farm equipment schedule Property and CGL	\$1,321 \$17,826 \$5,013
HEALTHCARE	Non-Emergency Medical Transport  Day Spa  Nonprofit Community Org.  Assisted Living Facility	\$1M/\$2M GL, \$1M/\$2M PL, \$100k/\$300k abuse \$1M/\$3M GL, \$1M/\$3M PL Package, auto & umbrella that had been non-renewed PL/GL with lapse in prior coverage	\$7,514 \$1,267 \$105,000 \$4,500
PERSONAL LINES	Youth Camp Organization Boat Rental Operation Yacht Umbrella Umbrella Seasonal Dwelling Manufactured Home Log Home Affluent Package Home with Losses Flood Florida Flood	3 pontoon boats and liability 5 pontoon boats and liability 28' value of \$1.5M with Great Lakes navigation \$1M home, 2 drivers (ages 78 & 80), 1 at-fault accident \$5M home, 2 autos, 3 drivers (one over 70) \$4M Florida home, excluding wind Seasonal in park with golf cart \$542k home, seasonal with occasional rental \$5.8M home, 3 autos, \$10M excess \$290k with 3 losses in 3 years 29 resort locations Flood zone AE, \$1M building, \$300k contents	\$3,130 \$4,437 \$5,411 \$231 \$1,096 \$6,821 \$348 \$4,190 \$31,808 \$2,640 \$39,134 \$17,329
PROFESSIONAL	Regional Hospital Attorney/Public Defender HVAC Contractor	Cyber \$10M limit  Lawyer's professional \$3M/\$3M, \$10k per claim deductible  Contractor's professional \$1M/\$25k	\$500,000 \$24,616 \$25,000
TRANSPORTATION	Non-Emergency Transport  Motorcycle Repair Shops  For-Hire Truck Furniture Hauler  For-Hire Truck	\$1M Liability, hired and non-owned coverage included \$1M GL limit, \$2M aggregate, \$50k max limit/vehicle \$1M CSL, \$100k UM/UIM, \$5k med pay, physical damage, \$100k cargo with filings \$1M CSL, \$50K UM/UIM, \$480K TIV, \$5k med pay & physical damage with filings	
WORK COMP	Welder Egg Farm Home-Healthcare Electrician	USL&H exposure  Multi-state  With losses  USL&H exposure	\$71,235 \$101,284 \$31,982 \$71,234

